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@ Please carefully read this manual prior to installation.

@ Please also refer to the Vehicles Official Service Manual with this Manual.

@ After the installation has been completed please keep this manual for future reference.
@ If the install was done in a shop please make sure to give this manual to the owner.

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

This product has been designed to remove the stock A/C compressor and relocate the stock alternator.
This relocation improves total performance and durability especially under extreme condition such as
competition use.
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A CAUTION

W This manual only provides instructions on how to use this product.
For more information on the details of how to change the camshafts please refer to the Toyota Service Manual.

M This product was designed specifically for the engine specified. If the attempt was made to use this product’'s on another
engine other than specified then you will risk of damaging the related parts in this kit and or the engine that it is used with.

WM This product is to be fitted by an experienced professional in a fully equipped workshop.

WIf the incorrect tools are used then you risk possible injury or damage to the equipment, product’'s hazards and or vehicle.
Please always work in a safe environment to avoid any health and/or safety risks.

M This product is to be used when the engine and engine bay is cold.
M Do not use any excessive force when using this product as you risk damaging the product or other parts.

B Use a torque wrench on each bolt with the correct specified torque setting.
Failure to do so can result to damaging the bolt or the bolt coming loose which can cause other major problems.

KIT CONTENTS Please check all the contents are in the box BEFORE installation.

ITEM QTY

(D [Bracket A 1

® Bracket B 1
3¢ Supplied with 6) as Assy from factory.

3) [Bracket C 1

4) [Bracket D 1

5) [Spacer A (¢ 22-¢ 10.5 T=9) 1

® Spacer B (¢ 20 Stepped) 2
¥ Supplied with @) as Assy from factory.

@ |Bolt (M10-P1.25 L=80) 3

(8 [Hex Button Head Bolt (M10-P1.25 L=50) 1

9 [Bolt (M10-P1.25 L=20) 1

0 [Washer (M10) 6

Nut (M10) 1

2 |Bolt (M12-P1.75 L=55) 1

3 |Washer (M12) 2

Nut (M12) 1

Y |Bolt (M8—P1.25 L=15) 1

6 [Washer (M8) 1

REQUIRED TOOLS

= General Maintenance Tools

-V-Ribbed Serpentine Belt “Fan Belt”
(Prepare right belt for your set up, depends on Pulley Dia., Other Peripheral parts etc.)

e.g. 1JZ Stock Crank Pulley, Stock Water Pump, Stock Power Steering Pump
—V-Ribbed Serpentine Belt #6PK1715

ATI Super Damper, Stock Water Pump, Stock Power Steering Pump
—V-Ribbed Serpentine Belt #6PK1780




1. Preparation

Remove Alternator and A/C Compressor from
Engine.
Then remove the stud bolt shown in the right.

2. Installation

(1) Mounting Brackets
Place 1DBracket A and @Bracket B using short parts as shown below and HAND TIGHTEN the bolts.

[@Bracket A (Bottom) & @Bracket B (Top)] ®

®
D —©)

Z@ A NOTE

(2Bracket B comes with 2x ®Spacer B as
@ an assy from factory.
Ensure 2x ®Spacer C are properly
assembled on @Bracket B prior to
installing onto the stock Power Steering
Pump Bracket.

[B)Bracket C]

A NOTE

Watch for bolt holes on @Bracket C.
Slotted Hole comes to Alternator side and Round
Hole comes to Engine side.




(2) Mounting Alternator
1. Fix the bottom of Alternator to DBracket A using (Bolt, 2x (dWasher and (®Nut.

2. Fix the top of Alternator in between @Bracket B and @Bracket C using @Bolt, 2x {0Washer and (DNut.
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A CAUTION
If Alternator and the Bracket(s) come contact in any other parts than the mounting area,
Grind (Chamfer) the bracket(s) just enough to relieve the contact.

3. Tighten all the mounting bolts of the Brackets to instructed torque shown below.
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A CAUTION
Make sure ALL Pulleys on the Engine are located in STRAIGHT LINE after all bolts are tightened to instructed torque.

In the case any Pulleys are out of STRAIGHT LINE, recheck the installation procedure and reinstall the Bracket(s).
Running Engine under improper condition can cause damaging to the Belt, falling out of the Belt and/or damaging to

the Engine and peripheral components.

3. Putting back Peripheral Components

Extend wire harnesses connect to Alternator as required, and put back the other parts taken off earlier
referring to Toyota Service Manual.
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If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product,
please contact your local authorized Tomei Powered distributor.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded). 09:00 - 18:00
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